
 
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD SCIENCE 

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES LOS BAÑOS 
    

 

 

 

 

UPLB CAFS LA GRANJA RESEARCH AND TRAINING STATION 

 

UPLBCAFS La Granja Research and Training Station, 

Brgy. La Granja, La Carlota City, Negros Occidental 6130 

+63 34 713 5298 | 0917 504 8770 | cafs-lgrts.uplb@up.edu.ph 

 

 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION  

 
Five (5) heads of cattle in the attached list will be sold through public auction. The opening of 
bids is on March 28, 2025, Friday at 10:00 AM under bid No. UPLB-D-001-24 (Re-auction) 
at the UPLB-CAFS La Granja Research and Training Station (UPLB-CAFS-LGRTS) La 
Granja, La Carlota City, Negros Occidental. These animals will be sold to the highest bidder 
who will pay in cash. 
 
An interested bidder should submit to: 
 

The Chair 
UPLB Appraisal and Disposal Committee 
UPLB-CAFS La Granja Research and Training Station 
La Granja, La Carlota City, Negros Occidental 

 
The following requirements: 

 
a) Sealed bid with P 105.00/kg liveweight as minimum bid. 
b) Deposit at least 10% of the bid price in the form of cash on or before the specified 
opening time  and date of bidding. 

 
Withdrawal/hauling of the sold animals should be done by the winning bidder/s within five (5) 
government working days after receipt of the award. Otherwise, a storage fee of one hundred 
pesos (P100.00) per lot shall be charged to the winning bidder. Failure to claim/haul the 
animal/s after thirty (30) days from the receipt of the award will result in the cancellation of the 
award and bidder’s bond forfeited. The sold animals shall be re-weighed before it shall be 
hauled. The price to be paid by the winning bidder shall be based on the actual weight of the 
animals during hauling. 
 
Interested parties may inspect the animals from March 27, 2025 at 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM at 
LGRTS. Look for Dr. Emmanuel G. Samson, as the Project In Charge. 
 
The UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all bids without offering any reason, waive any 
defect there in and make an award to the bidder whose proposal is most advantageous to the 
University. The UPLB likewise assumes no obligation for whatever losses that may be incurred 
by the bidders in the preparation of the bids or does it guarantee that the award shall be made. 
 
 
 
(Sgd.) 
DR. PERCIVAL P. SANGEL 
Chair 
UPLB Appraisal and Disposal Committee 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD SCIENCE 

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES LOS BAÑOS 
    

 

 

 

 

UPLB CAFS LA GRANJA RESEARCH AND TRAINING STATION 

 

UPLBCAFS La Granja Research and Training Station, 

Brgy. La Granja, La Carlota City, Negros Occidental 6130 

+63 34 713 5298 | 0917 504 8770 | cafs-lgrts.uplb@up.edu.ph 

 

 
 
 

_____________________________ 
 Name 

 
_____________________________ 

Address 
 
The Chair 
UPLB Appraisal and Disposal Committee 
UPLB CAFS LGRTS 
La Granja, La Carlota City 
Negros Occidental 
 
Sir: 
 
Enclosed is P________________________________ cash deposit as bidder/s bond of the 
total amount offered for lot/s no. 
__________________________________________________. 
 

FIVE (5) HEADS CATTLE TO BE SOLD THROUGH PUBLIC AUCTION 
Bid No. UPLB-D-001-24 ( Re- Auction) 

Date: March 28, 2025, 10:00 AM 
UPLB CAFS La Granja Research and Training Station 

 

 
Lot No. 

 
Pen No. 

Body weight (kg)-
FW (as of March 4, 

2025) 

Bid Proposal 
(Php) 

1 1 -Tag No. 34 175  

2 2- Tag No. 24 235  

3 3- Tag No. 33 208  

4 5-Tag No. 23 258  

5 6-Tag No. 27 186  

 
Final price will be computed based on the weight of the animal on the date of hauling. 
 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
__________________________________ 
Bidders signature over printed name 
  
 
 

 








